- Archaeological Consulting List -
(Updated April 13, 2022)
This is a list of individuals who have represented themselves as being willing and qualified to do archaeological survey work
in Mississippi. The list has been compiled merely as a public service by the Mississippi Department of Archives and History
and in no way constitutes a certified, recommended, or preferred list of archaeologists. It should be understood that there
may be other individuals who are willing to do survey work. As with any consultant/contract work, fees do vary and we
suggest you compare the services offered.

-A-

Apogee Environmental &
Archaeological, Inc.

E. Quent Winterhoff, Ph.D., RPA
Director of Cultural Resource
Services

2008 Kanawha Blvd East
Charleston, WV 25311

Phone: 304-344-4579
guent@apogeeenvironm
ental.com

Archaeology Mississippi, Inc.
Attn: James Lauro, M.A. P.O.
Box 4853

Jackson, MS 39296

Phone: 601-373-8002

Fax: 601-856-5726
thayerl3@aol.com

Archaeological Services, Inc.
Attn: Becky Stowe, M.A.
2120 C.F. Ward Road
Lucedale, MS 39452

Phone: 601-947-4050

Fax: 601-947-6882
rstowel@aol.com

-B-

Susan E. Bamann
Commonwealth Heritage Group
201 W. Wilson Street

P.O. Box 1198

Tarboro, NC 27886

Phone: 252-641-1444
susanbamann@chg-inc.com

Brockington and Associates, Inc.
4000 DeKalb Technology
Parkway, Suite 400

Atlanta, Georgia 30340

Phone: 770-662-5807

Fax: 770-662-5824
www.brockington.org

-C-

Bradley Carlock, M.A., RPA
PO Box1327

Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: 601-431-1374
bradley.carlock@yahoo.com

Center for Archaeological Studies
Philip Carr, Director

HUMB 34

University of South Alabama
Mobile AL 36688

Phone: 251-460-6907

Phone: 251-460-6911
pcarr@jaguarl.usouthal.edu

Coastal Environments, Inc.
1260 Main Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Phone: 225-383-7455
Fax: 225-383-7925

Cultural Resource Analysts,
Inc.,

ATTN: Jay Gray, RPA

9105 Avalon Drive
Shreveport, LA 71118
Phone: 318-213-1385

Fax: 318-213-0289
jwgray@crai-ky.com

-E-

ELOS Environmental L.L.C.
Martin Healey, MA, RPA ,
Senior Archaeologist

607 W. Morris Avenue
Hammond, LA 70403
Phone: 985-662-5501

Fax: 985-662-5504

Cell: 904-615-4523
mhealey@elosenv.com

Earth Search, Inc.

Atten: Jill-Karen Yakubik, Ph.D.
P.O. Box 770336

New Orleans, LA 70177-0336
Phone: 504-947-0737

Fax: 504-947-1714

Jennifer C. Elam
Commonwealth Heritage Group
201 W. Wilson Street

P.O. Box 1198

Tarboro, NC 27886 Phone:
252-641-1444
jelam@chg-inc.com

Jason Ervin

304 Julianne Drive
Indianola, MS 38751
Phone: 662-820-0857
jervin@mdot.ms.gov

-F-

Joseph V. Frank

218 Linton Avenue
Natchez, MS 39120
Phone: 601-445-2318

Megan Funk

Commonwealth Heritage Group
201 W. Wilson Street

P.O. Box 1198

Tarboro, NC 27886

Phone: 252-641-1444
mfunk@chg-inc.com

-G-

Jon Glass, M.A.

All Phases Archaeology
257 Pinehill Drive
Mobile, Alabama 36606
Phone: (205) 242-8898

jglass@allphasesarchaeology.com
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R. Christopher Goodwin &
Associates, Inc.

309 Jefferson Highway, Ste A
New Orleans, LA 70121
Phone: 504-837-1940

Fax: 504-837-1550

Gray & Pape, Inc.

Attn: David M. Crowell
1318 Main Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Phone: 513-287-7700
Fax: 513-287-7703
dcrowell@graypape.com

Heidi de Gregory, MA, RPA
Tennessee Valley Archaeological
Research

2119 Metro Circle SW, Suite B
Huntsville, AL 35801

Phone: 256-705-4545
Heidi@tvaresearch.com

Gulf South Research

Corp.

8081 Innovation Park Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70820
Phone: 225-757-8088

Fax: 225-761-8077
sfullen@gsrcorp.com

-H-

Abigail G. Heller, RPA
Johnson, Mirmiran &
Thompson, Inc

1600 Market Street, Suite 520
Philadelphia, PA, 19103 D.
708-574-9330
aheller@jmt.com

-J-

Paul Jackson, M.A. RPA
TerraXplorations

3120 University Boulevard E
Tuscaloosa, AL 34504

Phone: 205-799-5638
pdjackson@terraxplorations.com

Jackson-Scott & Associates

H. Edwin Jackson, Ph.D., RPA
105 Beverly Lane

Hattiesburg, MS 39402

Phone: 601-261-0829
edjacksonusm@gmail.com

Hunter B. Johnson
Tennessee Valley
Archaeological Research
2119 Metro Circle SW, Suite B
Huntsville, AL 35801

Phone: 256-705-4545

Phone: 256-283-4819 (cell)
hunter@tvaresearch.com

Jay K. Johnson, Ph.D.
Center for Archaeological
Research

University of Mississippi
University, MS 38677
Phone: 662-232-7339
sajay@olemiss.edu

J. Scott Jones, M.A., R.P.A.
Midsouth Cultural Resource
Consultants

701 Matts Hollow Rd
Manchester, TN 37355
Phone: 931-728-4531 Fax:
931-728-4533
ijsjiones@midsouthcrc.com

Amy C. Krull

Commonwealth Heritage Group
201 W. Wilson Street

P.O. Box 1198

Tarboro, NC 27886 Phone:
252-641-1444
akrull@chg-inc.com

Wesley Maddox

SWCA

1651 Lobdell Avenue, Building A
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Phone: 225-320-5813

Cell: 770-653-6537
CWMattox@swca.com

Billy J. McCarley, MA, RPA
SUBTERRAINE, INC

1269 County Rd. 158

Heflin, AL 36264

Phone: 256-453-7811
b.mccarley@subterraine.com

Rita D. McCarty, M.A., RPA
Archaeologist

Mississippi Army National Guard
Camp Shelby Training Site
Building 6678-Environmental
Camp Shelby, MS 39407-5500
Phone: 601-558-2596

Fax: 601-558-2636

Todd B. McLeod, MA, RPA
Fenstermaker &
Associates, Houston Office
5005 Riverway, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77056

Phone: 713-840-9995

Fax: 713-840-9997
toddm@fenstermaker.com
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MRS Consultants, LLC.

P. O. Box 3146
Tuscaloosa, AL 35403
Phone: 205-759-1621
cathymeyer@gmail.com
www.mrsarchaeology.com

-N-

New South Associates 6150 East
Ponce de Leon Ave. Stone
Mountain, GA 30083

Phone: 770-498-4155 Fax:
770-498-3809
http://www.newsouth.com

-P-

Panamerican Consultants, Inc.
Memphis Branch

91 Tillman Street

Memphis, TN 38111

Phone: 901-454-4733

Fax: 901-454-4736

Jason Parrish

Senior Project Manager

1527 Gause Boulevard, Ste 133
Slidell, LA 70458

Phone: 985-214-9573
www.sparc-lic.com

Point to Point Environmental
1010 Pennsylvania Avenue
McDonough, GA 30253
Contact: Andrew Pappas
Phone: 678-565-4440, ext. 152
apappas@p2env.com

Daniel Poyner

Commonwealth Heritage Group
201 W. Wilson Street

P.O. Box 1198

Tarboro, NC 27886

Phone: 252-641-1444
dpoyner@chg-inc.com

SWCA

Building 1, Suite 110 4407
Monterey Oaks Blvd.
Austin, Texas 78749
Phone: 800-272-0649
Fax: 512-476-0893
info-austin@swca.com

SEARCH

700 North 9th Avenue
Pensacola, FL 32501
Phone: 419-239-3907
Fax: 850-607-8439
www.searchinc.com

Malcolm K. Shuman, Ph.D.
P.O. Box 14414

Baton Rouge, LA 70898-4414
Phone: 504-381-8201

Fax: 504-381-8206
Mkshuman@Surainc.com

Rhonda Lee Smith

Principal Investigator

1527 Gause Boulevard, Ste 133
Slidell, LA 70458

Phone: 985-214-9573
www.sparc-lic.com

Southarg, Inc.

3700 N.W. 91st Street,
Suite D300
Gainesville, FL 32606
Phone: 904-372-2633

Mary Evelyn Starr, M.A.
P.O. Box 39

Sledge, MS 38670

Phone: 662-444-5254

Fax: 662-382-5280
maryevelynstarr@gmail.com

Stone Point Services, LLC.
Todd McMakin, M.A., RPA
11827 CR 41

Tyler, TX 75706

Office phone: 903-881-3103
Cell: 903-952-3819
Todd@StonePointServices.com

Haley Streuding, M.A., RPA
Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

772 Howard Ave

Biloxi, MS 39530

Phone: 228-374-1211

Fax: 228-374-1216
haley.streuding@neelschaffer.
com

-T-

TRC Atlanta Office

6095 Professional Parkway
Suite 102B

Douglasville, GA 30134
Phone: 770-947-4272

Lee Thomas

Project Manager

Prentice Thomas & Associates
425 E. Hollywood Blvd., Ste D
Mary Esther, FL 32569

Phone: 850-243-5992

Fax: 850-889-1801
[thomas@pta-crm.com

James Turner, RPA

109 Derby Dr.

Madison, MS 39110
Phone: 601-750-8277
jturner@mdot.state.ms.us
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-U-

The University of Alabama

Office of Archaeological Research
1 Mound State Monument
Moundville, AL 35474

Phone: 205.371.2266

Fax: 205.348.7774

W -

Weaver & Associates, L.L.C.
2563 Broad Avenue
Memphis, TN 38112
Phone/fax: 901-452-7554
Guyw5s55@aol.com

Wiregrass Archaeological
Consulting

P.O. Box 9385

Dothan, AL 36304 Phone:
850-485-4127
sprice@wiregrassarchaeology.com

Wood Environment &
Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.

1105 Lakewood Parkway, Ste 300
Alpharetta, GA 30009 Phone:
770-360-0600

www.woodplc.com
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